74HC1G86; 74HCT1G86
2-input EXCLUSIVE-OR gate
Rev. 7 — 9 September 2025 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74HC1G86; 74HCT1G86 is a single 2-input EXCLUSIVE-OR gate. Inputs also include clamp
diodes, this enables the use of current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in excess of
VCC.
2.  Features and benefits

• CDM: ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 class C3 exceeds 1000 V
• Specified from -40 °C to +85° C and from -40° C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC1G86GW
74HCT1G86GW
-40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
5 leads; body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74HC1G86GV
74HCT1G86GV
-40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface-mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
74HC1G86GZ
74HCT1G86GZ
-40 °C to +125 °C XSON5 plastic thermal enhanced extremely thin
small outline package with side-wettable
flanks (SWF); no leads; 5 terminals;
body 1.1 × 0.85 × 0.5 mm
SOT8065-1
Nexperia 74HC1G86; 74HCT1G86
2-input EXCLUSIVE-OR gate
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking[1]
74HC1G86GW HH
74HCT1G86GW TH
74HC1G86GV H86
74HCT1G86GV T86
74HC1G86GZ HH
74HCT1G86GZ TH
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
5.  Functional diagram
mna038
B